

Incorporated Village of Mineola
155 Washington Avenue, Mineola, New York 11501
March 15, 2023

Public Hearing 6:30 PM

(Continued from March 8, 2023 Public Hearing)

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT FUNDING 49TH YEAR ALLOCATIONS

1. Approval of bills and payroll
2. Village Clerk's Report
 - A. Resolved to approve the membership of the following candidate as recommended by the Mineola Fire Department:

Thomas McManus Company
 - B. Resolved to approve a request by the Mineola Union Free School District for the use of the John S. DaVanzo Community Pool on Mondays July 10 – August 7 from 12:15 PM to 1:15 PM for its special education summer program.
 - C. Resolved to authorize a permit to operate an ice cream truck on public streets in the Village of Mineola from March 16, 2023 through November 17, 2023 from 12:00 PM until 8:30 PM or dusk (whichever is earlier), to Craig Zoly, a franchisor of Mister Softee Ice Cream, Inc.
3. Treasurer's Report
 - A. Resolved to accept the resignation of Susan Vitale and authorize her benefit time pay out in accordance with the Collective Bargaining Agreement.
 - B. Resolved to approve annual lump sum payouts to the following Mineola Fire Department Volunteer Firemen who have earned the Post-Entitlement Age (PEA) service credits during calendar years 2010 to 2022, inclusive, as per the Village of Mineola Service Award Program:

Behan, Thomas	\$960.00	Martone, Andrew	\$1,200.00
Carlson, James	\$480.00	Mazur, Gary	\$960.00
Cotroneo, Kenneth	\$960.00	McCarthy, Stephen	\$480.00
Crosby, Walter	\$1,200.00	McDermott, Sean	\$720.00
Cunha, Arlindo	\$3,120.00	Natale, Anthony	\$480.00
Cusato, Paul	\$3,120.00	Nunziata, Carlo	\$240.00
Danielson, Mark	\$1,920.00	O'Brien, Thomas	\$480.00
Dawber, Martin	\$3,120.00	O'Connell, William	\$1,920.00
Dempsey, Daniel	\$960.00	Redmond, Daniel	\$3,120.00
DeSorbo, Michael	\$2,400.00	Sanderleaf, Mathew	\$1,200.00
Fagiola, Peter	\$1,680.00	Santosus, Jr., Louis	\$3,120.00
Fernandes, Jack	\$1,440.00	Schmitt, Leonard	\$240.00
Franz, Donald	\$3,120.00	Sellitto, Jr., Joseph	\$3,120.00
Gauto, Eleuterio	\$1,440.00	Stagnari, Jack	\$960.00
Gayson, Jr., John	\$480.00	Stolarik, Sr., Stephen	\$3,120.00
Gresalfi, William	\$2,880.00	Tartaglia, Joseph	\$2,400.00
Kaletsky, Colin	\$1,680.00	Ueland, Lawrence	\$3,120.00
Klein, Alexander	\$1,200.00	Williams, Kenneth	\$1,680.00
Kotowski, Richard	\$1,680.00	Wolf, Jack	\$240.00

4. Department of Public Works Report

- A. Resolved to authorize the Change Order No. 1 to the Well No. 4 Granular Activated Carbon Adsorption System Equipment Pre-Purchase Contract. This is a no cost change order extending the delivery date of the GAC equipment by 60 days.

B. Personnel

5. Village Attorney

Public Meeting 7:00 PM